Coaches Camp Series Iowa ASCD & NIET Facilitated by Natalie Szakacs



Three Sessions – Attend One or More

- lore Iowa ASCD website <u>https://iowaascd.org</u>
- September 13, 2023 Building Instructional Excellence Through the Learning Walk Process
- November 6 & 7, 2023 Collaborative Coaching Partnerships to Build Collective Efficacy and Facilitate Growth in Others
- February 15, 2024 Elevating Coaching Practices for Student Impact and Results

September 13, 2023

Building Instructional Excellence Through the Learning Walk Process

In this training, educators will analyze and plan for alignment of standards and objectives, student work, and assessment, leaving with a deeper understanding of the link between each and the implications for planning and instruction.

Participants will:

-- Engage in a learning walk process to build a shared vision of I instructional excellence.

-- Define aligned supports for students, teachers, and leaders using data gathered during the learning walk process.

-- Determine the next steps when implementing a learning walk process to build instructional excellence on your campus.

Registration: Iowa ASCD member \$200.

Iowa ASCD non-member \$245 includes a one-year membership.

Registration:Iowa ASCD websitehttps://iowaascd.org/events/register-now8:30 am check-in9:00 am - 4:00 pmin session

November 6 & 7, 2023 (2-day event)

Collaborative Coaching Partnerships to Build Collective Efficacy and Facilitate Growth in Others

In this two-day training, participants will examine how to promote, design, and facilitate jobembedded professional learning aligned with group and individual needs. They will develop coaching skills to differentiate support through reflective practices and build relationships that impact instruction and enhance student learning.

Participants will:

--- Know how to design and facilitate and monitor implementation of jobembedded professional development aligned to school improvement goals -- Understand how to facilitate high quality adult learning through professional development opportunities and coaching

-- Be able to coach peers using the effective instructional cycle, promoting teacher reflection in order to achieve growth.

Registration: Iowa ASCD member \$300.

Iowa ASCD non-member \$345 includes a one-year membership in Iowa ASCD **Registration:** Iowa ASCD website https://iowaascd.org/events/register-now November 6: 8:30 am check-in 9:00 am – 4:00 pm in session November 7: 8:30 am - 3:30 pm

February 15, 2024

Elevating Coaching Practices for Student Impact and Results

This one-day training helps prepare coaches and teacher leaders to engage in effective coaching conversations on their campuses. Participants learn to develop student-focused goals and coaching plans to structure intentional cycles of support for individual teachers. Coaches leave the training with best practices for staying results-focused, supporting teacher reflection, and listening for understanding.

Participants will:

-- Develop student-focused goals for an intentional cycle of support for individual teachers

-- Develop next steps for strengthening coaching plans

-- Engage in coaching practices that drive continuous improvement reflection, and application of learning

Registration: Iowa ASCD member \$200.

Iowa ASCD non-member \$245 includes a one-year membership.Registration:Iowa ASCD websitehttps://iowaascd.org/events/register-now8:30 am check-in9:00 am - 4:00 pmin session

Where: All sessions will be held at Dejardin Hall

3702 South Center Street, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158

Iowa Valley Continuing Education College, Marshalltown, Iowa

Free Parking on-site

Registration: Iowa ASCD website <u>https://iowaascd.org/events/register-now</u>

Lodging: Participants will determine their own lodging.

Questions: Contact Dr. Susan Pecinovsky <u>specinovsky0820@gmail.com</u>

Registration Questions Contact: Becky Martin rimartin@mchsi.com